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1800 F Street, NW, Room 7140

Washington, DC  20405

Fax:  (202) 273-3559

Director: 
Mr. Robert Flaak, 202-208-2964, Robert.flaak@gsa.gov
Deputy Director: 

Mr. Chuck Howton, 202-273-3561, Charles.howton@gsa.gov
Committee Management Specialists/Desk Officers:

Dr. Kennett Fussell, 202-273-3567, Kennett.fussell@gsa.gov 
Agencies Supported: ADF*, AMC, CCR, CFTC, CNCS, DHS, DOD, DOJ, EAC, ED, FASAB, FDIC, NWBC, OBC, ONDCP,  SEC, SBA, TRES, USDA, VA.  Special Function: FACA Database Manager

Ms. Deborah F. Connors, 202-273-3560, Deborah.connors@gsa.gov 
Agencies Supported: DOC, DPE, DPT, EXIM, FCAH, FCC, MMC, NASA, NEA, NEH, NRC, OSTP, STB, USTR.  Special Function: Advisory Committee Engagement Survey (ACES) Coordinator; Executive Secretary for Interagency Committee on Federal Advisory Committee Management; (From Tabitha Dove: FACA Training Coordinator)
Ms. Tabitha Dove, 202-273-3565, Tabitha.dove@gsa.gov    [On Maternity leave starting March 1, 2008]
Ms. Maggie Weber, 202-273-3556, Maggie.weber@gsa.gov  
Agencies Supported: ATBCB, DOL, EPA, FRTIB, GSA, HHS, HUD, JBEA, NCD, OPM, RRB, SSA, (From Tabitha Dove: AID, BBG *, DOI, DOS, NARA, NSF, TVA).    Special Function: New Committee Chartering Coordinator; GSA Committee Management Officer (CMO)
· Agencies where all committees are currently administratively inactive
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